

RESOLUTION # 2006-11

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE COMBINATION OF TAXING PARCELS WITHIN BOISE COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners wishes to provide some property tax relief to the tax payers of Boise County; and

WHEREAS, the Assessor's office has a process of combining taxing parcels within Boise County that decreases the property tax burden for the taxing parcel owner; and

WHEREAS, the procedure to combine taxing parcels has an impact on the amount of work performed in the Assessor's Office, Treasurer's Office and Planning and Zoning Office.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners hereby adopts the following fees to be paid to the Assessor prior to any combination of taxing parcels is completed:

Combination of Two (2) Taxing Parcels

\$100.00

For each additional Taxing Parcel

10.00 additional fee

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, these Fees have an effective date of January 1, 2006.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on the 3rd day of January, 2006.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Attest:

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

Resol, #2006-11 Parcel Combo Fees

Phone (208) 392-6636 FAX (208) 392-4473



P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631